ACEC Ohio Launches Scholarship Initiative to Empower Early Career Professionals



The ACEC Ohio Board of Directors recently approved an initiative designed to support the growth and development of early career professionals within the organization. The ACEC Ohio Early Career Professional National Conference Scholarship offers members a chance to attend the ACEC National Spring Conference in Washington, DC, from May 18-21, 2025.

This initiative reflects ACEC Ohio's commitment to fostering leadership, innovation, and professional excellence among its members. The Annual **Convention & Legislative Summit** provides attendees with opportunities to gain actionable insights through general and issue-based sessions, network with industry leaders, and engage in vital Capitol Hill advocacy.

Eligibility Requirements

The scholarship is open to ACEC Ohio members who meet the following criteria:

- Current ACEC Ohio membership.
- Graduate of the **Rising Leader** program.
- 5–15 years of industry experience.
- Demonstrated leadership through professional or community involvement.

Scholarship Benefits

Recipients will receive:

- **Full registration** to the Annual Convention & Legislative Summit.
- Travel and hotel accommodations for the event.
- Opportunities to network with industry peers and leaders.
- Participation in **Congressional visits** on Capitol Hill.

With a total value of **\$4,000 to \$5,000**, this scholarship is a substantial investment in the professional growth of ACEC Ohio members.

Application

Available on <u>www.acecohio.org</u> this week and due March 3, 2025.

This initiative is more than a scholarship—it's an investment in the future of the engineering industry. By empowering early career professionals to connect, learn, and lead, ACEC Ohio is shaping the next generation of leaders for the industry and the organization.

If you have any questions, feel free to reach out to me.

~Beth